SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 15155/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1781/2023

RAJKUMAR MOHAN AHIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANCHAYANI SAVING AND INVESTMENT (I) LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 15155/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. R Roshni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

M/S. PBA Legal, AOR

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Auritro Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.2, 3 and 7, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.6 to file the counter affidavit.

2

In respect of respondent No.1, delay in filing is condoned. Registry to issue notice.

List again on 24.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG