SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 49996/2023 (Arising out of impugned final order dated 22-11-2022 in ACO No. 9/2021 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

ASHEEMA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANCHAYANI SAVINGS AND INVESTMENT (I) LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.254481/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.254482/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Auritro Mukherjee, Adv.

M/S. PBA Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1781 of 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)