SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1781/2023

RAJKUMAR MOHAN AHIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANCHAYANI SAVING AND INVESTMENT (I) LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 843/2024 (XVI) (IA No.254481/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.254482/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. PBA Legal, AOR

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Kunj Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Anshul Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

M/S. Pba Legal, AOR

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Kunj Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mrs. Momota C. Bhattacharya, Adv.

2

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1781/2023

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 7 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of publication in respect of respondent No.1.

List again on 3.2.2025.

SLP(C) No. 843/2024

Respondent No. 2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 6 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the respondent Nos. 5 and 7 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file fresh particulars of Respondent No.1.

Despite three opportunities, Ms.Meena, Ld. Advocate who has appeared on behalf of Mr. C.K. Sasi, Ld. Advocate-on-Record has not filed vakalatnma and counter affidavit.

Hence, Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No. 4.

List again on 3.2.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG